Fifteen Year J-Hook/Beaded Liner Warranty

Ocean Blue Water Products warrants this liner at the time of purchase to be free from defects in material and workmanship. The liner should be carefully inspected prior to installation as the manufacturer is not responsible for rips or punctures due to mishandling or improper installation. Ocean Blue Water Products agrees to repair or replace at its option any liner where the seam comes apart due to manufacturing defect. The following pro-rated replacement schedule constitutes a percentage of the current suggested manufacturers retail price.

A season ends on December 31st of each calendar year. Purchaser shall pay all freight charges to and from the factory for all repairs or replacements. A sales slip confirming date of purchase must accompany the return. Liner must be dry, clean and repacked for shipment. Purchaser is responsible for all installation or re-installation costs for any liner repaired or replaced. The liner must be installed correctly according to instructions, OBWP nor dealer is responsible for any damage caused by faulty installation. OBWP assumes no responsibility for chemicals or water lost.

First Season: no charge Second Season: 30%

Third Season: 40%

Fourth Season: 50%

Fifth Season: 60% Sixth Season: 70%

Seventh - Fifteenth Season: 80%

Any return must be authorized in advance and have a RGA number on the box, and returned prepaid freight.



DO NOT TAKE YOUR POOL LINER BACK TO DEALER CONTACT US DIRECTLY AT:

Ocean Blue Water Products 4944 West 73rd St. Bedford Park IL 60638 (773) 626-3701

J-Hook/Beaded Liner Warranty Card

This warranty card must be returned within 10 days of receipt of merchandise.

Name		Ocean Blue Water Products
Street Address:		4944 West 73rd St.
City	State: Zip:	Bedford Park IL 60638
Purchased From		Ocean
Installed By		BLUE
☐ I have received and read the		
have posted pool safety signs	and affixed warning labels. Sig	nature of Pool Owner